502394558 06/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scandinavian Plastic Technolgy ApS	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SP Medical A/S
Street Address:	Mollevej 1
City:	Karise
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	4653

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29458769

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175025002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com
Correspondent Name: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP
Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010215-0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel S. Matthews
Signature:	/Daniel S. Matthews/
Date:	06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=2_Assignment_SPT_to_SPMedical#page1.tif source=2_Assignment_SPT_to_SPMedical#page2.tif source=2_Assignment_SPT_to_SPMedical#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030665 FRAME: 0575

IOP \$40.00 29458769

ASSIGNMENT NUNCPROTUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT IS MADE NUNC PRO TUNC EFFECTIVE PEBRUARY 16, 2012.

WHEREAS, BJAKNE ANDERSEN, of Bakkekammen 171, 3600 Frederikssund.

Denmark, and KARSTEN VIDEBAEK, of Agnotevej 35, 4040 Jyllinge, Denmark, have invented new designs, which have been registered with the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market on January 28, 2013, and which have received the following Community Design Registration Numbers: 062173476-0001, 062173476-0002, 062173476-0003, 662173476-0004, and 062173476-0065 (collectively, the "Registrations");

WHEREAS, BJARNE ANDERSEN and KARSTEN VIDEBAEK have assigned the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and Registrations throughout the world to SCANDINAVIAN PLASTIC TECHNOLOGY ApS ("SPT"), a company duly incorporated and organized under the laws of Denmark, having its principal office at Ægirsvej 8A, 3400 Hillered, Denmark; and

WHEREAS, SP MEDICAL A/S ("SP MEDICAL"), a company duly incorporated and organized under the laws of Denmark, having its principal office at Møllevej 1 4653 Karise.

Denmark, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Hundred Swedish Kronor (100 SEK), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, SPT, hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said SP MEDICAL the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and registrations throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent(s) which may issue thereon, and any subsequent applications claiming priority to the above-identified registrations, reissue, reexamination,

133,5983

S

divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said registrations, the same for SP MEDICAL's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND, SPT hereby binds itself, its legal representatives and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declarations, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made, and generally do everything possible to aid SP MEDICAL, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions and registrations in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	uted this Assignment this day of
SCANDIN	AVIAN PLASTIC TECHNOLOGY Aps
	Name:
WITNESSETH	2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
Name: <u> </u>	Name: ////272> ///////22
Address: <u>0576RVE</u> 5 6	Address: ACMADELLE 35

1435981

PAGE 3 of 3

À

3y: 4/1/4/9/-0/9

Name: Kany Raender

Date: 16/5 20/3

WITNESSETH SOLVER

Name: 11/23 ELR CETAIN

Address: 2/2/8

Name: PRIESICK SOSGSQ

Address: \$442464673, \$4-2680

:86293.63

24

PATENT REEL: 030665 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 06/21/2013